.00 116563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National	FORMERLY Congress Financial	07/16/2007	INC. ASSOCIATION: NORTH
Association	Corporation	0771072007	CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jones Apparel Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	180 Rittenhouse Circle	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1165638	REGATTA SPORT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)921-5370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 642-3867
Email: kb@jny.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine Blaukopf
Address Line 1: 1411 Broadway
Address Line 2: 39th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Shmulewitz	
Signature:	/jennifer shmulewitz/	
Date:	04/28/2009	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0276

900132818

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0277

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Jones Apparel Group, Inc. ("Jones") and Wachovia Bank, National Association as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, as agent for itself and The Philadelphia National Bank ("CFC"), entered into a Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") dated August 28, 1989;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Jones granted CFC a security interest in Jones's right, title and interest in and to certain United States trademarks (the "Trademarks"), as security for the payment and performance of certain secured obligations, and to induce the loans to be made and financing agreements to be issued;

WHEREAS, notice of the security interests in the Trademarks was given pursuant to the Security Agreement, which was filed and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 1989 at Reel 0677, Frame 0984;

WHEREAS, CFC desires to release the Security Agreement and its security interest in the Trademarks and the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CFC hereby relinquishes, releases and terminates any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of CFC pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind and authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor by merger to CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name

itle: MANGE INC

Dated: <u>July 16</u>, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0278

STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Philadelphia</u>) SS.:
COUNTY OF Philadelphia)
On this 16th day of July, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State personally appeared
John P. Brady , personally known to be (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the within on behalf of the Congress
Financial Corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the Congress Financial
Corporation executed it.
Marjane Burnett / Notary Public
/ Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL MARJARIE BURNETT, Notary Public City of Philadelphia. Phila. County My Commission Expires June 20, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0279

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.	Country
JONES NEW YORK	August 15, 1972	941,013	United States
REGATTA SPORT	August 18, 1981	1,165,638	United States
RENA ROWAN	March 19, 1985	1,325,987	United States
JONES NEW YORK	September 24, 1985	1,362,051	United States
JONES NEW YORK	July 1, 1986	1,399,556	United States
JONES NEW YORK	August 18, 1987	1,453,268	United States
GIRAFFE	January 26, 1988	1,474,261	United States
JONES WEAR	April 17, 1990	1,592,094	United States
JONES NEW YORK	March 15, 1982	266,983	Canada
REGATTA SPORT	May 4, 1984	290,466	Canada
JONES NEW YORK PETITE	May 6, 1988	339,882	Canada

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 04/28/2009